

\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3572/2017 & CRL.M.A. 14532/2017

ASST POST MASTER KRISHNA NAGAR & ORS THR.  
LOVEEN LEENA SENIOR SUPERINTENDENT OF POST  
OFFICE .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Bhardwaj and  
Mr. Shashwat Sharma, Advocates

versus

R P MALHOTRA .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Himanshu Kaushik, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR**

**ORDER**  
**20.02.2019**

%

Learned counsel for respondent submits that he is unwell today.

At request, list on 2<sup>nd</sup> July, 2019.

**SUNIL GAUR, J**

**FEBRUARY 20, 2019**

v