

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3572/2017 & CRL.M.A. 14532/2017

ASST POST MASTER KRISHNA NAGAR & ORS THR. LOVEEN
LEENA SENIOR SUPERINTENDENT OF POST OFFICE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, CGSC

Versus

R P MALHOTRA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Himanshu Kaushik, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

%

02.07.2019

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

List on 29st August, 2019.

By order

(Court Master)

JULY 02, 2019

v