

\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3572/2017 & CrI. M.A. 14532/2017

ASST POST MASTER KRISHNA NAGAR & ORS THR. LOVEEN
LEENA SENIOR SUPERINTENDENT
OF POST OFFICE

..... Petitioners

Through None

versus

R P MALHOTRA

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Bal Kishan Sharma and Mr.
Himanshu, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **29.08.2019**

None appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, adverse orders are being deferred.

Renotify on 23.10.2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

AUGUST 29, 2019

ms

At this stage, Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, CGSC for the petitioner has put in appearance and he has been apprised of the said order.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

AUGUST 29, 2019

ms