

\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3572/2017

ASST POST MASTER KRISHNA NAGAR & ORS THR. LOVEEN
LEENA SENIOR SUPERINTENDENT OF POST OFFICE

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

R P MALHOTRA

..... Respondent

Through None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

%

06.12.2019

CRL MA 42117/2019 (for interim directions, by the petitioner)

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, renotify on
17.12.2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

DECEMBER 06, 2019

sm