

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3572/2017 and CRL.M.As. 14532/2017, 42117/2019

ASST POST MASTER KRISHNA NAGAR & ORS

THR. LOVEEN LEENA SENIOR SUPERINTENDENT

OF POST OFFICE

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, CGSC and
Mr. Sita Ram Meena, Mr. Pankaj
Garg, Postal Assistant, Deptt. Of
Posts

versus

R P MALHOTRA

..... Respondent

Through: Adv. (appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

17.12.2019

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 17.02.2020.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 17, 2019

PB