



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3572/2017, CRL.M.A. 14532/2017 & CRL.M.A. 42117/2019

**ASST POST MASTER KRISHNA NAGAR & ORS THR. LOVEEN  
LEENA SENIOR SUPERINTENDENT OF POST OFFICE**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with Mr.  
Gokul Sharma and Ms. Priyanka  
Singh, Advs. for UOI

versus

**R P MALHOTRA**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Himanshu Kaushik, Ms. Dolly  
Bhati and Ms. Megha Gupta, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**25.01.2024**

1. The learned counsel for the respondent prays for an adjournment on the ground that the file of the present case has been misplaced and he needs time to reconstruct the same.
2. At request, re-notify on 09.04.2024.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**JANUARY 25, 2024**

**N.S. ASWAL**