



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3572/2017CRL.M.A. 14532/2017&42117/2019**

**ASST POST MASTER KRISHNA NAGAR & ORS THR. LOVEEN
LEENA SENIOR SUPERINTENDENT OF POST OFFICE**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with
Mr.Gokul Sharma, Mr.K.B.Singh and
Ms.Priyanka Singh, Advocates**

versus

R P MALHOTRA

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER
13.08.2024**

%

1. Due to paucity of time, the matter cannot be taken up today.
2. List on 03.12.2024.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

AUGUST 13, 2024/SV