



\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CRL.M.C. 3572/2017 & CRL.M.A. 14532/2017 CRL.M.A.  
42117/2019  
ASST POST MASTER KRISHNA NAGAR & ORS THR. LOVEEN  
LEENA SENIOR SUPERINTENDENT OF POST OFFICE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC *via* video-  
conferencing.

versus

R P MALHOTRA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. K B. B. Singh, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER**

%

**06.01.2026**

Learned counsel for the respondent submits, that parties are still in mediation and the matter is listed next before the learned mediator on 08.01.2026.

In view of the above, re-notify on 13<sup>th</sup> May 2026.

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J**

**JANUARY 6, 2026**

ds