



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 3572/2017, CRL.M.A. 14532/2017 & CRL.M.A.
42117/2019

ASST POST MASTER KRISHNA NAGAR & ORS THR. LOVEEN
LEENA SENIOR SUPERINTENDENT OF POST OFFICE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal and Mr. Aryan
Aggarwal, Advocates.

versus

R P MALHOTRA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
13.05.2026

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 05th October 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MAY 13, 2026/hb